

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 828 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, delete lines 17 to 18, and insert:

1.3 "(4) one person to represent nonmotorized transportation, one person to represent freight
1.4 transportation, and one person to represent public transit, each appointed by the commissioner
1.5 of transportation."

1.6 Page 5, line 24, delete "2018" and insert "2019"

1.7 Page 6, line 23, delete "2018" and insert "2019"